
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2464
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2013
FUNDS TO TRIBAL COUNCILS
Chakravarty Smt. Bijoya

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided any funds to the tribal councils of Assam, namely − Mising Autonomous Council, Deori Autonomous Council and Tiwa Autonomous Council etc.;

(b) if so, whether the funds have been provided separately to each Autonomous Council during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the heads of expenditure from which the funds have been provided to the councils?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SMT. RANEE NARAH)

(a): The Government has not provided any funds to Mising, Deori and Tiwa Autonomous Councils of Assam.

(b) & (c): In view of the (a) above, the question does not arise.
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